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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST # cJ-29!; 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS..--:::::-.,---.._ 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedicatio ] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling -----
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] 

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location- Spacing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 

[8J NSL D NSP D SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling- Storage- Measurement 

D DHC D CTB D PLC D PC D OLS D OLM 

[C] Injection- Disposal- Pressure Increase- Enhanced Oil Recovery 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR 

[D] Other: Specify-----------------

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:- Check Those Which Apply, or 3 Does Not Apply 
[A] 0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] 0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] 0 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] 0 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] 0 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] 0 Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Heather Riley Regulatory Specialist Sr 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

Heather.riley@wpxenergy.com 
e-mail Address 



Sent via Overnight Delivery 

October 29, 2013 

Jami Bailey 
Division Director 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

P. 0. Box 640 
Aztec, NM 87410 

(505) 333-1822 
(505) 333-1805 (fax) 

Heather.riley@wpxenergy.com 

Re: Request for Administrative Approval for Non-Standard Lybrook Gallup Lateral 
Chaco 2206-02P #227H 
API# 30-043-21167 
Sec. 2, T22N, R6W 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

WPX Energy Production, LLC ("WPX"), pursuant to the provisions of Division Rule 
19.15.15.13, hereby seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox location for the 
Lybrook Gallup ( 42289) formation in the Chaco 2206-02P #227H. This is a horizontal 
well with a surface location of 614' FSL and 817' FEL and an end of lateral location of 
1531' FSL & 230' FWL, Section 2, T22N, R6W. See attached plat. 

This location is governed by statewide Rule 15.9.A [19.15.15.9.A NMAC], which 
provides for 40-acre units, with wells located at least 330 feet from a unit outer boundary. 
Initially the Lybrook Gallup Pool was set up with Special Pool Rules under Order No. R-
2267 but these rules were later abolished with Order No. R-2267-B. The new Special 
Rules for Horizontal Wells under Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(3) also apply and state 
no internal setbacks are required within a project area. Given these setback requirements, 
this location is encroaching the S2 of the S2 of Section 2, T22N R6W in that it is 190' 
from the unit boundary. Even though the end of lateral is at 230' FWL, the final 
perforation will be within the 330' setback requirement. 

The spacing for the subject well is the N/2 of the S/2 of section 2 consisting of 4 
consecutive 40 acres parcels. The spacing unit being encroached upon is the S/2 of the 
S/2 of Section 2 also consisting of 160 acres. All of Section 2 is operated by WPX and 
ownership is 100% WPX therefore no affected owner letters are required pursuant to 
NMOCD rules. 



Jami Bailey 
October 29, 2013 
Page 2 of2 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me at the 
phone numbers listed above. 

Sincerely, 

Heather Riley 
Regulatory Specialist, Sr. 

Enc.: C-102 



D1str1ct I State of New Mexico 1625 N. French Dr1ve. Hobbs, NM 88240 
PhOne (5751 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1. 2011 

D1str1ct II Submit one copy to 
Appropriate 0 1str 1ct 0 f flee 811 S. F 1rst Street, Artesia, NM 88210 

Phone: (575) 7 48-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 

D1str1ct III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 

D1stnct IV 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1.220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 
[] AMENDED REPORT 

1220 S. St Francis Drive. Santa Fe. NM 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'Pool Code 'Pool Name I 

3() -a~3b:~~)~1f 42289 I LY8ROOK GALLUP 
'Property Code -:JifGr 'Property Name 'Well Number 

CHACO 2206-02P 227H 
'OGRID No. 'Operator Name 'Elevatwn 

120782 WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION, LLC 6944' 
10 Surface Locatwn 

Feet from the North/South 1 ine Feet from the East/West llne County 

614 SOUTH 817 EAST SANDOVAL 

Hole Location If Different From Surface 
--uc or ~ot no I Se~ 10n I Township 

I 
Aenge 

I 
Lot Ict1 Feet from the -th/Sooth line Feet from the 

I 
East/West hne 

I SA~~~~AL 22N 6W 1531 SOUTH 230 WEST 
12 Oed 1cated Acres 13 Joint or InfUl 1

" Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 

160.0 Acres - (N/2 S/2) 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
DR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 N88 '52 'W 5239.08. (RECORD) 
N88 '08 '46 "W 5237 30 ·(MEASURED) 

I I ! 

~-~ L~l i L~T I LOT I 
~: ' I 2 I 

LOT 
1 

atlr----------1 1 

~~ END-OF-LATERAL I'-------,------~-------
OlR] LAT. 36.16398"N POif!T-OF-ENTR_Y 1 SURFACE LOCATION 
!:'1 0 LONG., 107.44536 ·w LAT._ 36.16372 "{ LA T: 36.16122 'N 
a '\J DATUM· NAD1927 1 / LONG. 107.42973 W I LONG: 107.43126 ·w 
<:., I DATUM: NAD1927 DATUM: NAD1927 

a LAT.'36.16399'N 
< LONG· 107.44596 'W LA T: 36.16373 'N 1 LA T: 36 _16124 "N 

DATUM: NAD1983 , LONG: 107.43034 ·w I LONG: 107.43186 ·w I I DATUM: NAD1983 DATUM: NAD1983 

= I 2 

230' 

1;;:.-

I'() 
li) 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
N88 '08 '57:'W 2609.82. (MEASURED) 

N88 '51 W 2609.64 '(RECORD) 

I 
N88 03 47"W 2608.21 (MEASURED) 

N88 "51 'W 2609.64 · (RECORD) 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the 1nformatwn contamed 
herein is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, and that th1s organizatwn 
either owns a working interest or unleased 
mineral interest in the land mcludJng the 
proposed bottom-hole location or has a nght 
to drill this well at th1s locatwn pursuant 
to a contract w 1 th an owner of such a m mer a 1 
or working interest. or to a voluntary poollng 
agreement or a compulsory pooling order 
heretofore entered by the dlVlSlOn 

Signature Gate 

Printed Name 

msURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the we 11 Joe at wn 
shown on thlS plat was plotted from held 
notes of actual surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the same 1s true 
and correct to the best of my belJef. 

Date Rev 1sed OCTOBER 25. 2013 
Date of Survey: JUNE 8. 2012 

Signature and Seal of Profess1onal Surveyor 

JASON C. EDWARDS 
Cert1ficate Number 15269 


